36
K1M
1 3 5
642
K5M
1 3 5
642
K3M

17
28
K1T
22
21
for SDAINL M12-M55
for SDAINL M70-M260
Star-delta combinations
Rated opera- Max. three-phase motor rating
tional current at 50-60 Hz Switchover time up to
AC-3 AC-3
380 V 220 V  380 V 500 V 660 V s
400 V 230 V 400 V 690 V
Ie P P P P Type
A kW kW kW kW s Article no.
12 3 5.5 5.5 5.5 20 SDAINLM12(230V50HZ)
278286
16 4 7.5 7.5 7.5 20 SDAINLM16(230V50HZ)
278311
22 5.5 11 11 11 20 SDAINLM22(230V50HZ)
278336
30 7.5 15 18.5 18.5 20 SDAINLM30(230V50HZ)
278361
45 11 22 30 22 20 SDAINLM45(230V50HZ)
278386
55 15 30 37 30 20 SDAINLM55(230V50HZ)
278411
70 18.5 37 45 37 20 SDAINLM70(230V50HZ)
239895
90 22 45 55 45 20 SDAINLM90(230V50HZ)
239937
115 30 55 75 55 20 SDAINLM115(230V50HZ)
239963
140 37 75 90 90 20 SDAINLM140(230V50HZ)
240009
165 45 90 110 132 20 SDAINLM165(230V50HZ)
240035
200 55 110 132 160 20 SDAINLM200(RAC240)
240060
260 75 132 160 200 20 SDAINLM260(RAC240)
240078
37
Star-delta combinations
Individual combination components Free auxiliary switch